be the same a little more or less, be the same a little more or less, 

together with 100 sq.rt. tile shed structure standing thereon, more fully 

described in the Schedule hereunder written free from all encumbrances 

at total price or consideration of Rs. 86,50,000/- (Rupees Eighty Six Lakh 

Fifty Thousand Only) and the Purchaser herein agreed to purchase the 

said land with structure at the said consideration. 

NOW TIDS INDENTURE WITNESSETH that in pursuance of the 

said agreement and in consideration of the said sum of Rs. 86,50,000/­

(Rupccs Eighty Six Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) well and trnly paid by the 

Purchaser to the Vendor on or before the execution of the presents, that 

being the full consideration 'mt>ney- (the receipt whereof the Vendor doth 
.· ~ .. -·. 

hereby admit and ac~nowledge the°·.'sam~. as per memo of consideration

[...]

18/07/2024 

200 I 847881 /3/2024 

2001847881 /3/2024 

Head of A/C 
Description 

Propeny Registration- Stamp duty 

Property Registration- Registration Fees 

Head of A/C 

0030-02- 103-003-02 

0030-03- 104-00 1-16 

Amount (' ) 

5 18920 

86514 

Total 605434 

IN WORDS: SIX LAKH FIVE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY FOUR ONL y. 

GRIPS Payment ID- 180720242012692830 :: eChaJlan generated at. 21/07/2024 092 3 45 Page 2 ol 2 

I 
Government of West Bengal 

GRIPS 2.0 Acknowledgement Receipt 
Payment Summary 

GRIPS Payment Detail 

GRIPS Payment ID: 

Total Amount:

[...]

Payment lnit. Date: 

NoofGRN: 

Payment Mode: 

BRN Date: 

Payment lnit. From: 

Department 

l 8/07/2024 I 5 :43 :09 

Counter Payment 

19/07/2024 00:00:00 

Department Portal 

1920242501269283 12 Directorate of Registration & Stamp Revenue 

Amount(~) 

605434 

Total 605434 

IN WORDS: SIX LAKH FIVE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY FOUR ONLY. 

DISCLAIMER: This is an Acknowledgement Receipt, please refer the respective e-challan from the 
pages below. 

GRIPS Payment ID 1807202420 12692830 .: eChallan generated at 21.<)7'2024 09 23 45 Paget ol 2 

Major Information of the Deed